503339638 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNN BAHR	06/07/2015
CANDICE SIDES	06/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAMPERED PET PARTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1395 EAST COBB DRIVE	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-709-0080

Email: docketing@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC DOCKETING

Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16061.1010D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. HOOTS
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Hoots/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=16061_1010D1_1010P1_assignment_executed#page1.tif source=16061_1010D1_1010P1_assignment_executed#page2.tif source=16061_1010D1_1010P1_assignment_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503339638 REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

LYNN BAHR residing at 3337 Woodsfield Drive, Marietta, GA, 30062, and **CANDICE SIDES** residing at 2620 Mohawk Trail, Woodstock, GA, 30102, are the sole joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to:

the documents entitled "**PET TUNNEL**" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as an application for design patent on June 8, 2015 and having attorney docket number 16061.1010D1; and

the documents entitled "EXPANDABLE PET TUNNEL DEVICE" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a provisional application for utility patent on June 8, 2015 and having attorney docket number 16061.1010P1;

WHEREAS, PAMPERED PET PARTIES, LLC, D/B/A DEZI & ROO, having a place of business at 1395 East Cobb Drive, Marietta, GA, 30007 and an electronic storefront at www.deziroo.com, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

PATENT REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0287 ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	Rynn Bahr
Signature	0
	LYNN BAHR
Name	
	6/7/15
Date	
Signature	
Signature	
	CANDICE SIDES
Name	
Date	

said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Signature	
	LYNN BAHK
Sime	
Shire	
	2 /
Squality	
	CANDICE SIDES
Name	6/7/15
Dode	

16061_1010D1_1010P1_assignment

Page 2 of 2